4 3 2 ]

1.0 GENERAL NOTES REVISIONS
1.1 ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS [X. X] REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1.2 FOR PATENT |NFO httDS://WWW.CS-Dat.Com JL1 183 CB1 094

2.0 DESIGN NOTES A INITIAL RELEASE AMAY22 | 40195205CMO
2.1 ANY HAZARDS OR OBSTRUCTIONS TO THE CLIMBING FACILITY AND SAFETY CLIMB MUST BE

IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE APPURTENANCE. ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS MAY BE
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE SAFETY CLIMB. DURING INSTALLATION,
TEMPORARY AND/OR PERMANENT PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES SHOULD BE TAKEN TO
PRESERVE THE CLIMBING FACILITY AND/OR SAFETY CLIMB.

2.2 FITS MONOPOLES 15"-45" O.D.

2.3 ANTENNA PIPES SHOULD BE CENTERED AND EVENLY SPACED.

2.4 POSITION MOUNT OR ADJUST SAFETY CLIMB CABLE SO NOT TO HINDER OR DAMAGE OR
OBSTRUCT THE SAFETY CLIMB. SAFETY CABLE ROUTING BRACKET MAY BE PURCHASED
SEPARATELY. . .

3.0 MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

3.1 TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS SECURING FLAT PLATES BY THE TURN-OF-NUT METHOD. TIGHTEN ALL
U-BOLTS USING TURN-OF-NUT METHOD WITH ATTENTION TO LEAVE EQUAL DISTANCE AND
EQUAL FORCE ON EACH LEG OF THE U-BOLT. ALL FASTENERS SHOULD BE TIGHTENED PER
AISC 6.5.2.

32> SUGGEST PRE-ASSEMBLE MINI KICKER BRACKET TO RING MOUNT ON THE GROUND.

4.0 TEST
5.0 PACKAGING

5.1 PACKAGING SHALL MEET COMMSCOPE REQUIREMENTS PER DOCUMENT IS-PL-3005

5.2 PRINTED DOCUMENT TO BE PLACED INSIDE POLYBAG AND THEN IN SHIPPING CONTAINER

5.3 EXTRA HARDWARE MAY BE SUPPLIED, BAGGED AND SHIPPED

Ly

oY

L) SR\

e

TR R R R RS
.-
R
\\
AR

g

I‘ll‘.‘.; =
0w

AR

or

~

\

ul -|::\ r¢|-

| 1 o
2
\'\\_ ‘

HH  51.8[1316.0] g2 £

190.04826.0] I |
__ -3
95.0(2 2 \\;
U U U U ¢ 2.875" ANTENNA PIPE

$\@‘1‘g {1;841%0} MONOPOLE

— (2.875" HANDRAIL PIPE

N ‘
Y
N N N

R

AR \\
\ — 1 4
- ,
—_— —_— — — HH
U £ . U "'"

©2.875" FACE PIPE

156.03962.4]
— 190.04826.0] —
! COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
B = 0% {k = A S (e d TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
1PLACE X[X]z 0.2[6.3] 3 PLACE XXX[.X]+ 0.060[1.5]
2PLACE XXX+ 0.12[3.0]  ANGLES &  2° MP-PP13M4-16C-120
(42-0 [1 066-8]) FINISH MATERIAL
pi 120.0(3048.0]
ANTENNA PIPE 2 NAME DATE | TITLE
5gg  [CE[LNe PMAY2A MP,PLF,4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR
_ 8> |RW|JL1183 06/03/2024
DENSITY Ibs/in® g = g W
MASS 851501 bs §§§ AD | CB1094 06/05/2024
VOLUME |20900.53 in? %%g RE [JL1183 06052024 | SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
SURFACE AREA [ 168431.09 in? =22 [EcN 40195402CMO 1 32 M P-PP1 3M4-1 6C'1 20
Y HEIGHT | 120.0" SIZE  |AuthGroup  INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
- - - - - - LENGTH | 156.0" VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential WIDTH | 156.0" C @ 6 00 RE A 00 RE A 10F9

4 3 2 ]



4 3 2 ]
PART NUMBERS, WEIGHTS, & EPA

TABLE 1: CONFIGURATIONS
INCLUDED PARTS
7
(EPAA 1/2" ICE B |
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WEIGHT | (EPAA | "1} (oKNESS | ANTENNA PIPES || 2 || 8| 0|0 ol o
(LBS) (FT"2) (FTA2)* TS| T |04
=la bl es e
AN R AR
Ola | |a e a =
SIS =I=SITIXI=
MP-PP13M4-16C-120 MP,PLF 4S,13FP,(16)120"AP W/HR 5515.0 60.93 75.62 w6l 1111]1]4]1]416

* (EPA)A DOES NOT INCLUDE ANTENNA PIPES AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. IF DESIRED, ADD ANTENNA PIPE PER TABLE 2

TABLE 2: EPA OF EACH ANTENNA PIPE

ANTENNA PIPE (EPA)A (FTA2) (Tiﬁé@\évé é /(2FT|<A32E)
2-7/8" X 120" 2.30 3.10
NOTE:

1. ANTENNA PIPES ARE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.
2. KAFACTOR OF 4-SECTOR EPA INCLUDED.
3. COMBINE THE ASSOCIATED EPA VALUES IN THE TABLES ABOVE TO DETERMINE THE EPA OF A MOUNT MODEL WITH A LISTED MOUNT PIPE CONFIGURATION.
C FOR EXAMPLE, MP-PP13M4-16C-120 HAS A 4-SECTOR EPA OF 60.93 FT2 WITH NO ICE PLUS 16 ANTENNA PIPES WITH A 4-SECTOR EPA OF 16X2.30=36.80 FT2 WITH NO ICE.
SO, THE TOTAL EPA OF 97.73 FT2 FOR THE MP-PP13M4-16C-120.

B
COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
A MP,PLF.4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP, W/HR
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:32 MP-PP13M4-16C-120

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 00 RE A 20F9




4
FLATFORM FOR INSTALLATION

ADJUST THE INSTALLATION DISTANCE ACCORDING TO THE DIAMETER OF THE MONOPOLE WHEN INSTALL PLATFORM MP-PP4-2000-00.

SEE TABLE 3 DETAIL FOR THE DISTANCE ADJUSTED.

INSTALLATION DISTANCE

DETAILA
SCALE 1:8

TABLE 3: PLATFORM INSTALLATION POSITION

DIAMETER OF MONOPOLE DISTANCE DIAMETER OF MONOPOLE DISTANCE
(INCH) (INCH) (MM) (MM)
15.0 34.05 381.0 864.87
175 32.78 444 5 832.49
20.0 3150 508.0 800.10
225 30.23 5715 767.72
25.0 28.95 635.0 735.33
275 27.68 698.5 702.95
30.0 26.40 762.0 670.56
325 2513 825.5 638.18
35.0 23.85 889.0 605.79
375 22.58 952.5 573.41
40.0 21.30 1016.0 541.02
425 20.03 1079.5 508.64
45.0 18.75 1143.0 476.25

NOTE: FOR MONOPOLE DIAMETERS THAT ARE NOT IN THE TABLE, USE BELOW FORMULA TO GET THE VALUE OF THE ADJUSTMENT:

DISTANCE OF ADJUSTMENT = 41.70-0.51*D (INCH), WHERE D(INCH) IS THE DIAMETER OF MONOPOLE

4

3

NN N\
RN

-

NN
R A\
\\\{\“:\,\\:\,\\- N

¥ 2,7,

! /,t/,/’!!’!!’,l(’!g”!,-”!, W

L —®

4511143.0
151 381.0

} MONOPOLE

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

MP,PLF,4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:23

DOCUMENT NO.

MP-PP13M4-16C-120

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

@

6

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
00 RE A

SHEET
30F9



B

DETAIL B
SCALE1:6

DETAIL F
SCALE1:6

COMPONENT PART NUMBERS PROVIDED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES;
INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS MAY BE SHIPPED AS PARTS WITHIN AN INCLUDED KIT.

JRLEA

DETAIL H
SCALE 1:

5

ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. WEIGHT
1 MC-RMHD-1545-4 |4 SECTOR RING MOUNT, 15"-45" POLE 4 386.57LBS
2 MP-PP4-1000-00  |WELDMENT, MONO PLATF SPINDLE 4 128.53 LBS
3 MP-PP4-2000-00  |WELDMENT,CO-LOCATION PLATFORM DECK 4 315.08 LBS
4 MC-AS-6100-00 WELDMENT, MINI KICKER BRACKET 4 14.77 LBS
5 RK48-00 MINI KICKER ARM SUPPORT TUBE 48" 4 22.96 LBS
6 GB-0550A 5/8" X 5" GALV BOLT KIT (A325) 8 0.52 LBS
7 GWF-05 5/8" GALV FLAT WASHER, 1.70D 44 0.06 LBS
8 GB-0524A 5/8" X 2-1/2" GALV HEX BOLT (A325) 36 0.31LBS
9 GB-0520A 5/8" X 2" GALV BOLT KIT (A325) 8 0.26 LBS
10 MC-AS-6400-00 WELDMENT, MINI KICKER CLIP 4 5.97 LBS
11 MC-AS-1200-00 CLAMP PLATE, CO-LOCATION PLATFORM 8 297 LBS
12 9615-14 BOLT,CARRIAGE,5/8-11,8.5,STL GALV 16 0.82 LBS
13 GWL-05 5/8" GALV LOCK WASHER 16 0.03LBS
14 GN-05 5/8" GALV HEX NUT 16 0.08 LBS
15 GB-05125 5/8" X 1-1/4" GALV BOLT KIT 4 0.20 LBS
16 GUB-53050 5/8" X 3" X'5" GALV U-BOLT KIT 16 1.09 LBS
17 MT546156 2.875" 0.D. X 156" PIPE 8 75.58 LBS
18 GUB-4352 112" X 3" X 5-1/4" GALV U-BOLT 16 0.71LBS
19 MP-PP4-6000-00  |CONNER WELDMEMT, HANDRAIL 4 34.20 LBS
20 XP-2525 CROSSOVER PLATE KIT, 2-7/8 OD X 2-7/8 OD 32 8.37 LBS
21 MT546120 PIPE, 2.875"0D X 120" 16 57.45 LBS

4

3

)

DETAILK
SCALE1:5

£ U
e A
K r
Q% 7 2 %
. \B
\ ( 81T ) I T \ 1. | T. |
F, \; i} H/ 7 . =t ; =
THREADED ROD
FIELD TRIM AS NEEDED

DETAIL L
SCALE1:5

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

—h

S

b))

AN\

®

(HIDDEN SOME PARTS FOR CLARITY)

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

MP,PLF,4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:23

DOCUMEN

TNO.

MP-PP13M4-16C-120

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
00 RE A

SHEET
40F9



DETAIL D
SCALE1:5

-

A

VIEW J-J
SCALE1:4
ROTATED CROP VIEW

SECTION G-G
SCALE1:6
ROTATED VIEW

4

DETAILC
SCALE1:7

NN

NN
NN

A

NN
NN

\ AR\
AR RN
\\\‘\\\%\

XA\
MR

A
AR
A

AN = WL WA w0

\\V AN
N\
N\

DETAILE
SCALE1:8

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

(HIDDEN SOME PARTS FOR CLARITY)

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE
MP,PLF 4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:23 MP-PP13M4-16C-120
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION STATUS | REVISION
00 RE A 50F9
|



4 3 2 ]
ANTENNA SPACING SHOWN

N [
156.0[3962.4]
3.0[76.2]
b0
(24.0[60056]) | i '
Pl
(25.4[645.9])
—=—1 24.0[609.6] (=
ANTANNA SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ~———48.0[1219.2] —m—==——48.0{1219.2] —=—==——48.0{1219.2] —=
(NOT INCLUDED IN THIS KIT)
n
15" MONOPOLE COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
MP,PLF,4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:23 MP-PP13M4-16C-120

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 00 RE A 6 OF 9




—
AR

A NNLANARN AN AN RN

NN

s‘

R R
A
A iririny
e

"N
AN

N

N
WRVY
\_/

156.0[3962.4]

(24.0(609.6] )

¢ \
N\
~

(25.4[645.9])
—=— 24.0[609.6] (=

~———48.0[1219.2] —=—==——48.0{1219.2] —=—==——48.0{1219.2] — =

ANTANNA SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
(NOT INCLUDED IN THIS KIT)

25" MONOPOLE COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

MP,PLF,4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

C | 1:23 MP-PP13M4-16C-120

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 00 RE A 70F9




(24.0(609.6] )

¢ \
N\
~

(25.4 [645.9%

ANTANNA SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
(NOT INCLUDED IN THIS KIT)

AR
AR R

AN
‘\\\\\\ \

N

~——48.0[1219.2]

—=— 24.0[609.6] (=

35" MONOPOLE

48.0[1219.2] — ot

48.0[1219.2] —=

156.0(3962.4]

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

MP,PLF 4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:23 MP-PP13M4-16C-120

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
00 RE A

SHEET
80OF9



e

—_— e
NN
Akknnm

AR
AR
\\\\“ \,» \\\

NN

156.0(3962.4]

24.0[609.6]

~———48.0[1219.2]

48.0[1219.2]

—————48.0[1219.2] —=

45" MONOPOLE

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

MP,PLF 4S,13'FP,(16)120"AP,W/HR
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:23 MP-PP13M4-16C-120

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
00 RE A




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Drawing View6
	Detail View A (1 : 8)

	Sheet4
	Drawing View8
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Detail View F (1 : 6)
	Detail View H (1 : 5)
	Detail View K (1 : 5)
	Detail View L (1 : 5)

	Sheet5
	Detail View D (1 : 5)
	Drawing View15
	Section View G-G
	Drawing View26
	Detail View E (1 : 8)
	Detail View C (1 : 7)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View18

	Sheet7
	Drawing View23

	Sheet8
	Drawing View24

	Sheet9
	Drawing View25


